常熟开关制造有限公司
（原常熟开关厂）
CHANGSHU SWITCHGEAR MFG. CO.,LTD.
（ SWITCHGEAR PLANT）FORMER CHANGSHU
2012.06
CV系列
CW系列
CM系列

用途：
31
型号含义：
CZ E 400 C F
转动手柄型号
中心式安装
断路器壳架等级额定电流
操作机构
配用CM1 断路器E
配CM1 -100三极、四极的操作机构E
CZ -100CE
30
Type and its meaning
Handle operator
Rotary handle
Center installing
Frame size rated current of the breaker
Feature：
Usage
For CM1 breakerE
rotary handle operator
Features:
The operator adopt a uniq ue struture des ign and
transmission,through MCCB handle can make breaker close、
open and re-trip.flexible operation, stable operation of power in
small,easy to install,the institution's overall performance and
quality are superior to other similar products.
Usege:
Rotary handle through the realization of a with drawable
cabinets,distribution cabinets,power boxes,such as operation in
the panel request. And to ensure that when breaker closing in the
door cabinets can not be opened(that is with the door interlocking).
Handle operator type,relevant dimensions and mounting
dimensions of shaft with breaker center,see following
diagram(upper diagram position is coming):
Handle operator of CM1 -100(three/four poles)E
内外部附件
CZ -100AE
30
11.5
CZ -100BE
30
30
配CM1 -225、250三极、四极的操作机构E
35
CZ -225CE
Handle operator of CM1 -225、250(three/four poles)E
配CM1 -400三极的操作机构E
138
CZ -400CE
Handle operator of CM1 -400(three poles)E
138
15
CZ -400AE
配CM1 -400四极的操作机构E
186
CZ -400DE
Handle operator of CM1 -400(four poles)E
CZ -225BE
35
32
CZ -400BE
186
15

Orders such as user-electronic release protective parameters do not make a request, the company in accordance with the
"electronic release factory s setting value".'
订货须知
40
(请在 内填上数字， 内打√)
(Please filled figu res in , or sign √ in□)
用户单位 订货总数 订货日期
接
线
方
式
抽出式接线
Draw-out
connected
板前接线
Front connected
板后垂直接线
Vertical rear connected
板后水平接线
Horizontal rear connected
电
子
式
脱
扣
器
整
定
值
过载长延时动作电流 Ir1 = A 长延时动作时间t1 = s
短路短延时 I ×I 短 时间tr r1 22动作电流 = 延时动作 = s
短路瞬动 Ir3动作电流 = ×Ir1
预报警动作电流Ir = ×I0 r1
附
件
AC400V AC230V（C型）欠电压脱扣器
Under-voltage release
AC400V AC110V DC220V DC110VAC230V DC24V
CZ -FE CZ AE-
备注
Note
AC400V AC230V DC220V分励脱扣器
Shunt release DC24V
CM1 专用测试器E
CM1 testerE
内部附件接线端子排
terminal of internal accessories
连接排 接线端子
Terminal
JBC JGC
订 货规 范 ORDERING FORM
User units Order amount Order date
板前接线
front connected
板后接线
Rear connected
插入式板前接线
Plug-in front connected
插入式板后接线
Plug-in rear connected
Short-circuit instantaneous operating current
Pre-alarm operating current
Overload long-time delay operating current Long-time delay operating time
Short-circuit short-time delay operating current Short-time delay operating time
电动操作机构
Motor operator
手动操作机构
rotary handle operator
Connected busbar
电动机保护型
motor protection
CM1 - / 2 ,E
配电型